From: <u>Ed Bashaw</u>
To: <u>Tiffany Henry</u>

Subject: FW: AACSB - Board of Director"s Vote Confirmation - Arkansas Tech University

**Date:** Friday, May 22, 2015 4:13:29 PM

**From:** Amy Roberts [mailto:amy.roberts@aacsb.edu]

**Sent:** Tuesday, March 31, 2015 12:01 PM

To: Ed Bashaw

Cc: fmcintyre@westga.edu; james.jordan-wagner@wichita.edu; cliftonj@usca.edu; Marc Fusaro; tcole7;

Kevin Mason; Stephen Jones; Brenda Knebel

Subject: AACSB - Board of Director's Vote Confirmation - Arkansas Tech University

On behalf of Linda A. Livingstone, Chair, AACSB International Board of Directors, it is our pleasure to inform you that the Peer Review Team's recommendation for extension of accreditation of the business degree programs offered by your school has been concurred with by the Continuous Improvement Review Committee and ratified by the Board of Directors. Congratulations to you, the faculty, students, staff, and all supporters of the school.

We are confident that you are eager to share this important news, and **you are welcome to make your announcement immediately**. For your announcement, you can find sample press releases and other valuable resources in the <u>Promoting Your Accreditation</u> section on the AACSB website.

Official correspondence confirming your accreditation achievement will arrive within the next few weeks.

Again, congratulations from the entire accreditation services staff at AACSB.

Best regards,

Umy

Amy Roberts

Senior Coordinator, Accreditation Services

AACSB International -The Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business

777 South Harbour Island Blvd - Suite 750

Tampa, FL 33602 USA

Main: 1-813-769-6500 | Direct: 1-813-769-6537 | Fax: 1-813-769-6559

E-mail: amy.roberts@aacsb.edu | Website: www.aacsb.edu

AACSB International advances quality management education worldwide through accreditation, thought leadership, and value-added services.